Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

2019 Region Population Estimates
Population

Under 20

20-64

65 & Over

Kansas City Region

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

987,920
267,414
587,119
133,387

Persons Served

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022

2,033
599
2,613
43,964
5,370
0
2,033
538
1,482
2,418

1,654
508
2,611
43,643
10,869
0
1,850
413
1,371
2,430

Atchison
Wyandotte

1,464
402
2,877
42,004
8,768
0
1,686
433
1,256
2,619

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2020

$2,709,056
$466,985
$17,311,820
$65,625,609
$4,103,338
$0
$3,041,444
$2,746,936
$51,791,540
$10,163,154

FY 2020
$157,959,881

FY 2021

$2,314,582
$355,281
$16,898,420
$103,613,015
$3,510,967
$0
$2,773,312
$2,060,903
$53,136,715
$10,201,711

FY 2021
$194,864,905

Counties Served

Douglas

Johnson

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov

Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas

FY 2022

$2,061,672
$407,851
$19,661,842
$147,814,461
$10,632,722
$0
$3,764,018
$2,276,842
$52,689,923
$11,437,585

FY 2022
$250,746,916

Leavenworth



